
State Employee Group Insurance Program 
Enrollment & Billing Staff

If you have questions about eligibility, enrollment, billing, or COBRA administration, please contact the 
appropriate State Program Administrator per first letter of employee last name:

A,C,E,U,Y,Z 
Paru Rajan 
651-259-3721 
parvathi.rajan@state.mn.us 
Back-up Tina Blanco 

B,J,Q 
Kelly Henseler 
651-259-3730 
kelly.henseler@state.mn.us 
Back-up Steve Meyer 

D,M 
Steve Meyer 
651-259-3716 
steven.meyer@state.mn.us 
Back-up Kelly Henseler 

F,L,T,X 
Andrew Gibbens 
651-259-3734 
andrew.gibbens@state.mn.us 
Back-up Valerie Tjader 

G,I,N,W 
Mary Schiltgen 
651-259-3709 
mary.schiltgen@state.mn.us 
Back-up Pa Stelzner 

H,P 
Valerie Tjader 
651-259-3727 
valerie.tjader@state.mn.us 
Back-up Andy Gibbens 

K,O,R 
Tina Blanco 
651-259-3702 
tina.blanco@state.mn.us 
Back-up Paru Rajan 

S,V 
Pa Stelzner 
651-259-3726 
pa.stelzner@state.mn.us 
Back-up Mary Schiltgen 

SEGIP Fax Number:  651-296-5445 
General questions, scan and email documents to segip.mmb@state.mn.us 

Heidi Wydra 
651-355-0100 
Customer Service Specialist 
heidi.wydra@state.mn.us 

Brad Reed 
651-355-0100 
Customer Service Specialist 
brad.reed@state.mn.us 

Anne Thom 
651-259-3724 
Enrollment and Billing Supervisor 
anne.thom@state.mn.us 

mailto:parvathi.rajan@state.mn.us
mailto:kelly.henseler@state.mn.us
mailto:steven.meyer@state.mn.us
mailto:andrew.gibbens@state.mn.us
mailto:mary.schiltgen@state.mn.us
mailto:valerie.tjader@state.mn.us
mailto:tina.blanco@state.mn.us
mailto:pa.stelzner@state.mn.us
mailto:segip.mmb@state.mn.us
mailto:heidi.wydra@state.mn.us
mailto:brad.reed@state.mn.us
mailto:anne.thom@state.mn.us

	State Employee Group Insurance Program
	Enrollment & Billing Staff

